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Constructive feedback is very vital for an educational institution of grow and serve its students. It helps
to improve the teaching-learning environment in the college. It provides an insight in the stakeholders’
perception about the working of the college. Following this principle, K.K.Das College collects
feedback from its stakeholders (viz. Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni and Parents). In this
academic session feedback is collected only from the students by the IQAC through feedback
committee and is analyzed. Thereafter, an inclusive report is prepared and is communicated to those
concerned for necessary action for betterment of the college. Subsequently, the report will be uploaded
on the college website.

Feedback Process

1 Students Once Online To evaluate teaching quality and curriculum,
functioning of various units and physical
facilities of the institution

SI.No. Stakeholders Number of Respondents
1 B.Com. 413
B.A. 610
Students B.Sc. 18
Total 1041
Semester-wise Number of Respondents
Semester Number of Students
Semester | 207
Semester |11 375
Semester V 459
Total 1041



Report on Analysis of Feedback on Teaching Learning Process

A good teaching learning process helps all individual students to understand the subject they are
studying and gives them clear guidance on how to improve their learning procedure. It can help
students improve confidence, self-awareness and enthusiasm for learning what they are being taught.
Hence, it is the responsibility of the institution to provide a better teaching-learning environment for
the student. The teachers act as a catalyst in obtaining the desired goal. It help the students to prepare
well for their examinations and overall character building of the same.

===p Feedback on Teaching Learning Process by the Students

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (PTIERTITR FOBI HGTAT 237)

1,028 responses

® 4-851t0100%
® 3-70t084%
0 2-551069%
® 1-30t054%
@ 0-Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (<41 SFITTE WIS (FI 8131\2@) (?)

1,021 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 -Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0- Won'tteach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (FPF<BET (FNH (JIRTO ATI?)

1,025 responses

® 4 - Always effective

24.4% @ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (ﬁw (PN T?)

1,035 responses

@ 4- Excellent
® 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

® 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (FTI0GE eI E| JITCN
IR IUE AT EaCI K

1,029 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@) 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (XTSSd [ATT I AT BT
=I?)

1,030 responses

® 4 —Every time

® 3 - Usually

®2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. (PTG QIARNAITAS ... W) BTG S0 A<~ 2ofod SR (FX?)

1,021 responses

® 4 - Regularly
® 3 - Often

@ 2 — Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.  (RPFHTRE AGITAT 8 A{F 512, T W/ & SfGE YeNIAI4 I 0o SRl ?)

1,023 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.  (COTNId fF RFTE
CF(E PTG [ NS N SRR AT AM=6?)

1,016 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@® 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. (MATHTEFTNT SATIINST A3 (STNIF (TS = [ w1 (oramwd IR[RCT ()

1,012 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually
o 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely
@ 0- Never
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (COTNITHE P GIT*T

T 6 R (WG (R =)

1,013 responses

@ 4 —Everytime

@ 3 - Usually

o2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 -1 don't have a mentor




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.  (\GwI=de TR &
AT (JTRATCAT =37?)

1,017 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

o2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1- Rarely

@ 0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.  (CSTNITRA STAFST ST {3 2 0T (ST =T?)

1,011 responses
@ 4—Fully
@ 3 —Reasonably
© 2 - Partially
) ® 1 - Slightly
> — | @ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (COINITHE
1@%_[\9 e f6f%® F1d Ol WfoTy T SRR R4 *Y?)

1,012 responses
@ 4 —Everytime
@ 3 - Usually
28.8% @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely
A @ 0 Never




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning proces... I~ (ST IF STE WAL SCHT AH?)

1,012 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enh...(- <5 fRfoR Qratsims “rafe SIgeg~ H1?)

998 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

) 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (PGTd 12K fRICT =g*
AT & el B3RS Fa?)

1,015 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. ... fO= *FHI (T SEHEOIE (*1UTE WG BC?2)

1,009 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

) 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. (FOGH AEFPF HGINIF (54 WP L& IR BA?)

1,010 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%

®3-70-89%
©2-50-69%
@ 0-Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (STN{SF®I(S
IS ASVATIHN IIZ] Y2 ©Ie)

1,017 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




Feedback Summary:

Majority of the students have opined that 85-100 percentage of the syllabus has been
completed by the teachers in the class before their last University Examination.

Most of the students have responded that classes were held on-time

Majority of students from all streams have opined that the teachers are well prepared for
taking classes, could communicate well and explained the subject matter with the help of
illustrations

Majority of the students are happy about the fact that internal evaluation by the teachers were
fair and their performance in assignments were discussed in class

Most of the students from the other two streams felt that the mentoring process in college
helped in their emotional growth

The teaching methods applied by the teachers are highly appreciated by the students

The efforts made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work is appreciated by 46.6% of students

Recommendations of Students on Teaching-Learning Process:

Some students have demanded a decent student-teacher ratio for more personalized
attention and support for each student
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Feedback Questionnaire

1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Students Satisfaction Survey on
Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. Email *

2. Stream
Mark only one oval.

B.A.
B.Sc.
B.Com.

3. Year/Semester

Mark only one oval.

Semester |
Semester Il

Semester V

4. Programme

Mark only one oval.

Honours Skip to question 5

General Skip to question 6

For Honours Candidates

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit

110
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

5. Subject

Mark only one oval.

) Bengali
English

) History

) Mathematics

) Economics

Accountancy

Skip to question 7

For General Candidates

6. Subject

Tick all that apply.

| Bengali
" | English

k History

Sociology

' | Education
4, Economics
" | Mathematics
|| computer Science
7: Statistics
| Commerce

Skip to question 7

Student Satisfaction Survey Questionnaire

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
(5TR T3 GBF W18)
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
(¢BT GBH (A YOI (AR I8)
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
(RS Ne AT FCATGH BN (OTNF NOINS WS | FATGH AFAATI ([T HIeror
A fofze HCaN)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit 2/10
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

7. 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

(PTEITTI FO0T ATIAT T?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - 85t0 100%
) 3 - 70to 84%
)2 - 5510 69%
) 1- 30 to 54%
) 0 -Below 30%

8. 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

(PRAFFRT FFICTE TS (BN TR (FN?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 =Thoroughly

) 3 — Satisfactorily
) 2 = Poorly

) 1 - Indifferently

) 0 — Won't teach at all

9. 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
(PFFFAT (FIN ([RIRITO ATCIN?)

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Always effective
) 3 - Sometimes effective
) 2 = Just satisfactorily

) 1- Generally ineffective

) 0— Very poor communication

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit

3/10

13




1/29/25, 4:.03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

10. 4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

(AT (FAN AG?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4— Excellent
) 3 — Very good
)2 - Good
1 - Fair
1) 0- Poor

17 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

(PSR AIHIR YT FRFFM Fo20! FOOI?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 — Always fair

) 3 — Usually fair
) 2 = Sometimes unfair
)1 = Usually unfair

) 0— Unfair

12. 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

(TS R FICT WEABAT BT =I?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - Every time
) 3 — Usually
) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
)1 - Rarely

) 0- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit

4/10
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

13. 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

(PTG QARLAIAE O CPaTISel, REpryers I, 36w/, ==y
PTG ST Q[N Aofod SR (W9?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 — Regularly
) 3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
)1 - Rarely

) 0— Never

14. 8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

(FPFPIRR AITTAT & SRS ST 5 (STN1F ST & TGP eId It
STRTTOT FH?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - Significantly
) 3 — Very well

) 2 — Moderately
) 1 - Marginally

) 0— Not at all

15. 9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

(COTNTE SR [RBINT GFLa S| [ NS ST T As?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - Strongly agree

)3 - Agree
) 2 - Neutral
)1 - Disagree

) 0— Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit 5/10
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

16. 10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.

(TSN GATIINST A (ST (TSN ST=ATF (F RrAFHAT (orNmma
TR m=?)

Mark only one oval.

)4 - Everytime
() 3-Usually
: 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
)1 - Rarely

() 0- Never

17. 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
(COTNITH HGTCAT T 6 [N (4R (K8 =32)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - Every time

) 3 - Usually

) 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
)1 — Rarely

) 0 - 1don't have a mentor

18. 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

(ST T fF 0T ([T =3?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 — Every time

) 3 - Usually

) 2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
) 1—- Rarely

) 0 = Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit

6/10
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1/29/25, 4:.03 PM

19:

20.

21.

Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

(COTITHA STFNOl SR [5F ¥ 0 (ST 2H?)

Mark only one oval.

)4 - Fully

) 3 - Reasonably

) 2 - Partially
) 1 - Slightly
) 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

(COTNITHE MHTOISTA f5%® B ©f WOFN FACS = FT TT?)

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time

) 3 - Usually

) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
) 1 — Rarely

) 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

(TG B ST AT AT (ST T ST AT 68
A7)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 - Strongly agree

)3 - Agree
) 2 - Neutral
)1 - Disagree

) 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit

7/10
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

22. 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

(e [ [V FarpiEs Aaio Sqerg B?)

Mark only one oval.

)J4-Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
) 2 - Some what
)1 - Very little
)0~ Notatall

23. 17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(IOTS ATR(FF FRACT W (AT S Frpar BesfRe Fa?)

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Strongly agree

) 3 - Agree
) 2 = Neutral
()1 - Disagree

_ ) 0- Strongly disagree

24. 18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
(FRrFIAfoST fF (orma FAGHITOT GHANTIEN [{fos e (7w SH1oo™
(VT ARG W BLL?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 — To a great extent
) 3 - Moderate

) 2 - Some what

)1 = Very little
)0 - Notatall
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit 8/10
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1/29/25, 4:03 PM Students Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

25. 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

(FOTH FAFS ATAR CFLE NNYAF A IIF FEA?)

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Above 90%

)3-70-89%
~ )2-50-69%
)1 -30-49%

) 0 — Below 29%

26. 20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good.

(CTTARFOITE FTEATG HINATIN 1% YRR GICe)

Mark only one oval.

) 4 -Strongly agree

) 3 - Agree
) 2 - Neutral
)1 - Disagree

) 0 — Strongly disagree

27. 21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution.

(PTG AINATHNL BAO(® (ST o)

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RodJvFoi36EatMNOMOx0aQhiXrkk9BzNIQ3jViYF-HU/edit 9/10
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Declaration

We do hereby declare that the above information and statements are true to the best of our
knowledge and belief. This report has been prepared by the feedback analysis cell, and no third
party is involved in preparation of this report. Content of this report is owned by the college and
Intellectual Property rights has been maintained.

N Muematr

Signature of the Cgn &nor Signature of IQAC Coordinator
Feedback Analysis Cell K. K. Das College
K.K.Das College IQAC Co-ordinator

K. K. Das College .
GRH-17, Baishnabghata-Patuli
Garia, Kolkata - 700 084

3

Signature of the Principal
K. K. Das College
Or. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakyaborty
Principal
K. K. DAS COLLEGE
Garia, Kol-84
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